## LANDMARK IMMIGRATION CONSULTANTS LIMITED

(Previously Known As Landmark Immigration Consultants Private Limited)
CIN: L74140CH2010PLC032494

Registered Office: SCO-95 97 2nd Floor, Sector 17 D, Chandigarh, Chandigarh G.P.O., Chandigarh, Chandigarh, Chandigarh, India, 160017

Email Id: info@landmarkimmigration.com, Contact No.- 98150-78855

Date - 12th February, 2025

The General Manager, DCS – CRD BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI - 400 001 Scrip Code: 544341

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we have been informed on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 by Mr. Jasmeet Singh Bhatia, Promoter & Managing Director of the Company (Designated Person), that he has acquired 30400 equity shares on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 representing 0.1475% of the equity share capital of the Company.

Accordingly, we furnish herewith the information as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed Form C, which is enclosed.

Yours truly,

For LANDMARK IMMIGRATION CONSULTANTS LIMITED

DIGVIJ

Digitally signed by DIGVIJAY Date: 2025.02.12 13:00:31 +05'30'

AY

Digvijay

Chief Financial Officer [CFO]

Encl. As stated

## FORM-C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company, Landmark Immigration Consultants Limited

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Excha Mode of

•	Category of person (Promoters/ Member of Promoter Group/ KMP/ Designated Person/ Directors/ Immediate Relative / Others Etc.	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/ <del>Disposed</del>				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify From To		Date of Intimation to the Company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/	nge on which the trade
		Type of Security For eg. – Shares, Warrants, convertible, debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. & % of shareholding	Type of Security For eg. – Shares, Warrants, convertible, debentures, Rights Entitleme nts etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type ( Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/ Invocation/ Others- please specify	Type of Security For Eg. – Shares, Warrants, convertible, debentures Rights entitlement etc.)	•	rion			public/ rights/ preferential off market/ se transfer, etc.)	
						-	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.	13.	14.	15.
-1	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7. 1923680	Purchase	Equity	13227400	11/02/2025	11/02/	11/02/	Market	BSE
1. Name:	Promoter	Equity Shares	13197000 [64.03%]	Equity Shares	30400	1923680	Purchase	Shares			2025	2025	-	
Jasmeet Singh Bhatia									£.					
PAN: AHCPB5042N				2.										
ADDRESS: H. No. 2145, Phase 10, S.A.S. Nagar, Sector- 62, Mohali, Punjab- 160062										ŕ	•			

defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Note: "Securities" shall have

Signature

Name: Jasmeet Singh Bharfay

Date: 11/02/2025 Location: Chandigarh Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
	Contract Specifications		Buv			
Type of Contract	Contract Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
	17	18.	19.	20.	21.	22.
16. NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature

Name: Jasmeet Singh Bhatia

Date: 11/02/2025 Location: Chandigarh